FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

11-09-1999



Docket No.: XA-9163

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼	101196416
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAGEM SA Address: 6 Avenue d'Iena
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	VT 8 TRAC ⊠ No 75116
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City: Paris State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: France ZIP:
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing date 09/366,706 August 2, 1999 1/04/1999 ASAHLE 00000016 09366706 2 FC:581 40.00 0P	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	nal numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,568 Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Eleventh Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State/Prov.: D Country: United States ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 22-0585
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Mitchell W. Shapiro Name of Person Signing	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 2, 1999 31,5 \(\) 8 Signature Ques including cover sheet, attachments, and

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/WeRafael_ALOS	
have made an invention entitled <u>ANTITHEFT</u> <u>CELLULAR NETWORK AND MOBILE TELE</u> PROTECTION	PROCEDURE FOR MOBILE TELEPHONE FOR PHONE OUTFITTED WITH ANTITHEFT
for which I/We have executed an application for I	Letters Patent of the United States on opplication for Letters Patent of the United States
on August 2, 1999 (date) under Appli	cation No. $09/366,706$; and
WHEREAS, SAGEM SA	
("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of FRANCE	
other business entity duly organized under the law	
whose postal address is 6 Avenue d'Ién	a 75116 PARIS FRANCE
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest application, and any Letters Patent of the United	in the United States in and to the invention, the States to be granted for the invention;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One other good and valuable consideration, the receil/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set or over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represeinterest in the United States in and to the invention, of the application, including, but not limited to, and all Letters Patent of the United States that mand I/We authorize and request the Commissione Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors.	ver, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set entatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and the application, all applications claiming benefit divisions and continuations of the application, may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We hand interest herein assigned and that I/We have no or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment	
AND I/We further covenant and agree that representatives, and/or assigns, and without further may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGN assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for including, but not limited to, communicate with and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successor all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, that any expense incident to the rendering of successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns	EE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or or the invention in the United States of America, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, ers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect rs, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute and make all rightful oaths, it being understood such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have exe below.	cuted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature:	Signature:
Date: October 1, 1999	Date:
Full Name: Rafael ALOS	Full Name:
Address: 10 Bis rue des Tulipes	Address:
95520 OSNY France	·

PATENT REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0074